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B 

 
JESSICA BACHER, ALAN MALLACH & BYERLY WILLIAMS, VACANT AND PROBLEM PROPERTIES: 
A GUIDE TO LEGAL STRATEGIES AND REMEDIES (ABA Book Publishing, 2019). 
 
Jessica Bacher & Meg Byerly Williams, Streamlining the Project Review and Approval Process 
to be Open for Business, 42 ZONING & PLANNING L. REP. 1 (Jan. 2019). 
 
Jessica Bacher & Meg Byerly Williams, Addressing Problem Properties, PLANNING 11 (July 
2019).  
 
Jessica Bacher & Tiffany Zezula, Increasing Coastal Community Resilience through Facilitated 
Land Use Training, Assessment, and Amendments, 41 ZONING & PLANNING L. REP. 1 (November 
2018), 19 N.Y. ZONING L. & PRAC. REP. 1 (Nov./Dec. 2018). 
 
Thomas Bourgeois, Pearl Gray & Radina Valova, A Distributed Energy Amenable Grid, Pace 
Energy and Climate Center (Mar. 2018).  
 
Jonathan Brown, Response, Beyond Corporate Form: A Response to Dan Depasquale, Surbhi 
Sarang, and Natalie Bump Vena's Forging Food Justice Through Cooperatives in New York 
City, 45 FORDHAM URB. L.J. 1121 (2018). 
 
Jonathan Brown, Nurturing a More Just and Sustainable Food System: The First Year of Pace 
Law’s Food and Beverage Law Clinic, 33 NAT. RESOURCES & ENV’T 12 (2018). 

 

https://www.americanbar.org/products/inv/book/359137761/
https://www.americanbar.org/products/inv/book/359137761/
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/author/Thomas+Bourgeois%2C+Pearl+Gray%2C+Radina+Valova
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1110/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1110/
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C 
 
David N. Cassuto, Under the Radar: The Costs and Benefits of Wind Energy Through the Lens 
of National Security, MICH. ST. L. REV. 587 (2018). 
 
David N. Cassuto, You Don’t Need Lungs to Suffer: Fish Suffering in the Age of Climate 
Change with a Call for Regulatory Reform, 5 CAN. J. COMP. & CONTEMP. L. (2019). 
     
KARL S. COPLAN, LIVE SUSTAINABLY NOW: A LOW-CARBON VISION OF THE GOOD LIFE, 
(Columbia University Press 2019). 
 
Karl S. Coplan, The Missing Element of Environmental Cost Benefit Analysis: Compensation 
for the Loss of Regulatory Benefits, 30 GEO. ENVTL. L. REV. 281 (2018). 
 
Karl S. Coplan, Some Suggested Principles for Individual Carbon Offsets, Greenlaw. (Jan. 17 
2019), https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-
carbon-offsets/. 
 
Karl S. Coplan, Live! Sustainably! Now!, https://livesustainablynow.com/.  
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Margot J. Pollans & Sarah Main, Eco-Labeling, in OXFORD HANDBOOK ON 
COMPARATIVE ENVIRONMENTAL LAW (Oxford University Press 2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, EU and US Discretion in Public Procurement Law: The Role of Eco-Labels 
and Life-Cycle Costing, DISCRETION IN EU PUBLIC PROCUREMENT LAW (Sanja Bogojevic, 
Xavier Groussot, Jörgen Hettne, eds., Hart Publishing 2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki & Steven Van Garsse, What is Life Cycle Costing?, in COST AND EU PUBLIC 
PROCUREMENT LAW: LIFE-CYCLE COSTING FOR SUSTAINABILITY (Marta Andhov, Roberto 
Caranta, Anja Wiesbrock, eds., Routledge Press 2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki & Sarah Schindler, President Trump, The New Chicago School, & The 
Future of Environmental Law (Cambridge University Press, 2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Katrina Kuh & K. Ingemar Jönsson, Crafting Next Generation Eco-Label 
Policy in Environmental Law, 48 ENVTL. L. 409 (2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Life Cycle Costing and Food Systems: Concepts, Trends, and Challenges of 
Impact Valuation, 8 MICH. J. ENVTL. & ADMIN. L. 1 (2018) (with Margot J. Pollans). 
 
 

https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3290600
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3290600
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://cup.columbia.edu/book/live-sustainably-now/9780231190909
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1096/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1096/
https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-carbon-offsets/
https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-carbon-offsets/
https://livesustainablynow.com/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230440
https://www.bloomsburycollections.com/book/discretion-in-eu-public-procurement-law/ch10-eu-and-us-discretion-in-public-procurement-law-the-role-of-eco-labels-and-life-cycle-costing
https://www.bloomsburycollections.com/book/discretion-in-eu-public-procurement-law/ch10-eu-and-us-discretion-in-public-procurement-law-the-role-of-eco-labels-and-life-cycle-costing
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9780429060045/chapters/10.4324/9780429060045-1
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230444
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230444
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1115/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1115/
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G 
 
SHELBY D. GREEN & NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND CULTURE 
(Carolina Academic Press, 2018). 
 
SHELBY D. GREEN & NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND STORIES 
(Vandeplas, forthcoming 2019).  
 
Shelby D. Green, One Parcel Plus One Parcel Makes a ‘Parcel as a Whole’: Murr v. 
Wisconsin’s Fluid Calculations for Regulatory Takings, 32 PROB. & PROP. MAG. 1 (Jan./Feb. 
2018).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Ex Situ Preservation of Historic Monuments in the Era of Climate Change, 18 
CONN. PUB. INTEREST L. J. 1 (2019).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Giving and Including For Happiness (review of David Fagundes, Why Less 
Property is More: Inclusions, Dispossession, & Subjective Well-Being, 103 IOWA L. REV. 1361), 
PROPERTY JOTWELL (Dec. 4, 2018). 
 
Shelby D. Green, Shadowing Lenders and Consumers: The Rise of Regulation and Risks of 
Non-Banks, 37 BANKING & FIN. SERVS. POL’Y REP. 12 (2018).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Testing Fannie Mae’s and Freddie Mac’s Post-Crisis Self-Preservation 
Policies Under the Fair Housing Act, 66 CLEV. ST. L. REV. 477 (2018). 
 
 

H 
 
Deborah L. Heller, The Evolution of the GPO, 40 THE CRIV SHEET 15 (2018). 
 
Deborah L. Heller, Bluebooking Environmental Resources, Pace Law Library (2018).  
 
Deborah L. Heller, contributor, Pace Law Library Blog: Environmental Notes. 
 

K 
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Jason J. Czarnezki & K. Ingemar Jönsson, Crafting Next Generation 
Eco-Label Policy in Environmental Law, 48 ENVTL. L. 409 (2018). 
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Judicial Climate Engagement, 46 ECOLOGY L. Q. __ (Forthcoming 
2019). 
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Environmental Law. Disrupted., 49 ELR 10038 (Jan. 2019) (with Inara 
Scott, David Takacs, Rebecca Batspies, Vanessa Casado Perez, Robin Kundis Craig, Heith 
Hirokawa, Blake Hudson, Sarah Krakoff, Jessica Owley, Melissa Powers, Shannon Roesler, 
Jonathan Rosenbloom & Erin Ryan).  

http://www.cap-press.com/books/isbn/9781531004842/Historic-Preservation-Law-and-Culture
https://www.americanbar.org/groups/real_property_trust_estate/publications/probate-property-magazine/2018/january-february-2018/ppv32-1-article-one-parcel-plus-one-parcel-equals-parcel-a-whole/
https://www.americanbar.org/groups/real_property_trust_estate/publications/probate-property-magazine/2018/january-february-2018/ppv32-1-article-one-parcel-plus-one-parcel-equals-parcel-a-whole/
https://property.jotwell.com/giving-and-including-for-happiness/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2115&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2115&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1094/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1094/
http://epubs.aallnet.org/i/934191-the-criv-sheet-volume-40-no-2-february-2018
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1104/
https://lawlibrary.blogs.pace.edu/category/environmental-notes/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3421500
https://elr.info/news-analysis/49/10038/environmental-law-disrupted
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N 

 
John R. Nolon, Land Use Strategies that Mitigate Climate Change, PROB. & PROP. MAG. 
(Accepted Aug. 2019).  
 
John R. Nolon, Calming Troubled Waters: Local Solutions, 44 VT. L. REV. 1 (Forthcoming Dec. 
2019). 
 
John R. Nolon, Low Carbon Land Use: Paris, Pittsburgh, and the IPCC, 40 U. ARK. LITTLE 
ROCK L. REV. 661 (2018). 
 

O 
 
Richard Ottinger, Report, COMMUNITY RENEWABLE ENERGY INNOVATION LAW FOR 
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT, IUCN Academy of Environmental Law 2018 Colloquium (2018). 
 

P 
 
MARGOT J. POLLANS, JACOB GERSEN & MICHAEL ROBERTS, FOOD LAW AND POLICY: CASES 
AND MATERIALS (Wolters Kluwer 2018). 
 
Margot J. Pollans, Food Systems, in CLIMATE CHANGE, PUBLIC HEALTH AND THE LAW (Justin 
Gundlach & Michael Burger eds., Cambridge University Press 2018).  
 
Margot J. Pollans, Jason J. Czarnezki & Sarah Main, Eco-Labeling, in OXFORD HANDBOOK ON 
COMPARATIVE ENVIRONMENTAL LAW (Oxford University Press, 2018). 
 
Margot Pollans, contributor, Life Cycle Costing and Food Systems: Concepts, Trends, and 
Challenges of Impact Valuation, 8 MICH. J. ENVTL. & ADMIN. L. 1 (2018). 
 
Margot J. Pollans & Emily Broad Leib, The New Food Safety, 107 CALIF. L. REV. 1073 
(forthcoming 2019).  
 
Margot J. Pollans & Noa Ben-Asher, The Right Family, COLUM. J. GENDER & L., (Forthcoming 
2019).  
 

R 
 
Karl R. Rábago et al., Overbuilding & Curtailment: The Cost-Effective Enablers of Firm PV 
Generation, 180 SOLAR ENERGY 412 (2019). 
 
Karl R. Rábago & Radina Valova, Revisiting Bonbright’s Principles of Public Utility Rates in a 
DER World, 31 THE ELECTRICITY J., 9 (Oct. 2018). 
 

https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1136/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2096&amp=&context=lawfaculty&amp=&sei-redir=1&referer=https%253A%252F%252Fwww.bing.com%252Fsearch%253Fq%253DLow%252BCarbon%252BLand%252BUse%25253A%252BParis%252C%252BPittsburgh%252C%252Band%252Bthe%252BIPCC%252C%252BVol.%252B40%252C%252BNo.%252B4%252C%252Bu.%252BArk.%252BLaw%252BReview%252B4%252C%252B661%252B%25282018%2529%2526src%253DIE-TopResult%2526FORM%253DIETR02%2526conversationid%253D#search=%22Low%20Carbon%20Land%20Use%3A%20Paris%2C%20Pittsburgh%2C%20IPCC%2C%20Vol.%2040%2C%20No.%204%2C%20u.%20Ark.%20Law%20Review%204%2C%20661%20%282018%29%22%20
http://www.wklegaledu.com/Gersen-FoodLaw1
http://www.wklegaledu.com/Gersen-FoodLaw1
https://www.cambridge.org/core/books/climate-change-public-health-and-the-law/food-systems/9E5F8A8E60F17645227492D5D6A6416C
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230440
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2113&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2113&context=lawfaculty
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3367184
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3362490
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0038092X18312714
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0038092X18312714
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/viewresource/43bdf87a9063c34/Revisiting+Bonbright%E2%80%99s+Principles+of+Public+Utility+Rates+in+a+DER+World
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/viewresource/43bdf87a9063c34/Revisiting+Bonbright%E2%80%99s+Principles+of+Public+Utility+Rates+in+a+DER+World
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NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON & SHELBY D. GREEN, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND CULTURE 
(Carolina Academic Press, 2018). 
 
NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON & SHELBY D. GREEN, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND STORIES 
(Vandeplas, forthcoming 2019).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, Biodiversity in International Environmental Law through the UN 
Sustainable Development Goals, in ROUTLEDGE HANDBOOK OF BIODIVERSITY AND THE LAW 
(Charles R. McManis & Burton Ong eds., 2018).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, Evolutionary Roots Nurturing Equity Across Generations, in TAKING 
LEGAL ACTION ON BEHALF OF FUTURE GENERATIONS: NEW PATHS (E. Gaillard & D.N. Forman 
eds., forthcoming 2019). 

 
Nicholas A. Robinson, The Nature of Courts, in COURTS AND THE ENVIRONMENT (Christina 
Voigt and Zen Makuch eds., 2018).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, The Most Fundamental Right, in THE ENVIRONMENT FORUM, 46–49 
(Environmental Law Institute, Jan./Feb. 2019). 
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, transcript, “From Little Acorns,” in Writing Nature: Inaugurating a 
Seasonal Program of Readings of Nature Writings (Jan. 28, 2018). 
 

Z 
 

Tiffany Zezula & Jessica Bacher, Increasing Coastal Community Resilience through Facilitated 
Land Use Training, Assessment, and Amendments, 41 ZONING & PLANNING L. REP., 1 (Nov. 
2018) and 19 N.Y. ZONING L. & PRAC. REP., 1 (Nov./Dec. 2018). 
 

SUBJECT MATTER 
 

Animal Law 
 
David N. Cassuto, You Don’t Need Lungs to Suffer: Fish Suffering in the Age of Climate 
Change with a Call for Regulatory Reform, 5 CAN. J. COMP. & CONTEMP. L. (2019). 
 

Climate Change 
 
David N. Cassuto, You Don’t Need Lungs to Suffer: Fish Suffering in the Age of Climate 
Change with a Call for Regulatory Reform, 5 CAN. J. COMP. & CONTEMP. L. (2019). 
 
KARL S. COPLAN, LIVE SUSTAINABLY NOW: A LOW-CARBON VISION OF THE GOOD LIFE, 
(Columbia University Press 2019). 
 

http://www.cap-press.com/books/isbn/9781531004842/Historic-Preservation-Law-and-Culture
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9781315530857/chapters/10.4324/9781315530857-3
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9781315530857/chapters/10.4324/9781315530857-3
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2105&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1083/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://cup.columbia.edu/book/live-sustainably-now/9780231190909
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Karl S. Coplan, Some Suggested Principles for Individual Carbon Offsets, Greenlaw. (Jan. 17 
2019), https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-
carbon-offsets/. 
 
Karl S. Coplan, Live! Sustainably! Now!, https://livesustainablynow.com/.  
 
Shelby D. Green, Ex Situ Preservation of Historic Monuments in the Era of Climate Change, 18 
CONN. PUB. INTEREST L. J. 1 (2019).  
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Judicial Climate Engagement, 46 ECOLOGY L. Q. __ (Forthcoming 
2019). 
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Environmental Law. Disrupted., 49 ELR 10038 (Jan. 2019) (with Inara 
Scott, David Takacs, Rebecca Batspies, Vanessa Casado Perez, Robin Kundis Craig, Heith 
Hirokawa, Blake Hudson, Sarah Krakoff, Jessica Owley, Melissa Powers, Shannon Roesler, 
Jonathan Rosenbloom & Erin Ryan).  
 
Margot J. Pollans, Food Systems, in CLIMATE CHANGE, PUBLIC HEALTH AND THE LAW (Justin 
Gundlach & Michael Burger eds., Cambridge University Press 2018).  
 

Education 
 

Deborah L. Heller, The Evolution of the GPO, 40 THE CRIV SHEET 15 (2018). 
 
Deborah L. Heller, Bluebooking Environmental Resources, Pace Law Library (2018).  
 
Deborah L. Heller, contributor, Pace Law Library Blog: Environmental Notes. 
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, transcript, “From Little Acorns,” in Writing Nature: Inaugurating a 
Seasonal Program of Readings of Nature Writings (Jan. 28, 2018). 
 

Energy Law 
 

Thomas Bourgeois, Pearl Gray & Radina Valova, A Distributed Energy Amenable Grid, Pace 
Energy and Climate Center (March 2018).  
 
David N. Cassuto, Under the Radar: The Costs and Benefits of Wind Energy Through the Lens 
of National Security, MICH. ST. L. REV. 587 (2018). 
 
Karl R. Rábago et al., Overbuilding & curtailment: The cost-effective enablers of firm PV 
generation, 180 SOLAR ENERGY 412 (2019). 
 
Karl R. Rábago & Radina Valova, Revisiting Bonbright’s Principles of Public Utility Rates in a 
DER World, 31 THE ELECTRICITY J. 9 (Oct. 2018). 
 

https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-carbon-offsets/
https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-carbon-offsets/
https://livesustainablynow.com/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3421500
https://elr.info/news-analysis/49/10038/environmental-law-disrupted
https://www.cambridge.org/core/books/climate-change-public-health-and-the-law/food-systems/9E5F8A8E60F17645227492D5D6A6416C
http://epubs.aallnet.org/i/934191-the-criv-sheet-volume-40-no-2-february-2018
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1104/
https://lawlibrary.blogs.pace.edu/category/environmental-notes/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1083/
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/author/Thomas+Bourgeois%2C+Pearl+Gray%2C+Radina+Valova
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3290600
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3290600
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0038092X18312714
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0038092X18312714
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/viewresource/43bdf87a9063c34/Revisiting+Bonbright%E2%80%99s+Principles+of+Public+Utility+Rates+in+a+DER+World
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/viewresource/43bdf87a9063c34/Revisiting+Bonbright%E2%80%99s+Principles+of+Public+Utility+Rates+in+a+DER+World
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Environmental Governance & Regulation 
 
Karl S. Coplan, The Missing Element of Environmental Cost Benefit Analysis: Compensation 
for the Loss of Regulatory Benefits, 30 GEO. ENVTL. L. REV. 281 (2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki & Sarah Schindler, President Trump, The New Chicago School, & The 
Future of Environmental Law (Cambridge University Press, 2018). 
 
Shelby D. Green, One Parcel Plus One Parcel Makes a ‘Parcel as a Whole’: Murr v. 
Wisconsin’s Fluid Calculations for Regulatory Takings, 32 PROB. & PROP. MAG. 1 (Jan./Feb. 
2018).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Shadowing Lenders and Consumers: The Rise of Regulation and Risks of 
Non-Banks, 37 BANKING & FIN. SERVS. POL’Y REP. 12 (2018).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, Evolutionary Roots Nurturing Equity Across Generations, in TAKING 
LEGAL ACTION ON BEHALF OF FUTURE GENERATIONS: NEW PATHS (E. Gaillard & D.N. Forman 
eds., forthcoming 2019). 

Nicholas A. Robinson, The Nature of Courts, in COURTS AND THE ENVIRONMENT (Christina 
Voigt and Zen Makuch eds., 2018).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, The Most Fundamental Right, in THE ENVIRONMENT FORUM 46–49 
(Environmental Law Institute, Jan./Feb. 2019). 
 

Food & Agricultural Law 
 

Jonathan Brown, Response, Beyond Corporate Form: A Response to Dan Depasquale, Surbhi 
Sarang, and Natalie Bump Vena's Forging Food Justice Through Cooperatives in New York 
City, 45 FORDHAM URB. L.J. 1121 (2018). 
 
Jonathan Brown, Nurturing a More Just and Sustainable Food System: The First Year of Pace 
Law’s Food and Beverage Law Clinic, 33 NAT. RESOURCES & ENV’T 12 (2018). 

Jason J. Czarnezki, Margot J. Pollans, and Sarah Main, Eco-Labeling, in OXFORD HANDBOOK 
ON COMPARATIVE ENVIRONMENTAL LAW (Oxford University Press 2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, EU and US Discretion in Public Procurement Law: The Role of Eco-Labels 
and Life-Cycle Costing, in DISCRETION IN EU PUBLIC PROCUREMENT LAW (Sanja Bogojevic, 
Xavier Groussot, Jörgen Hettne, eds., Hart Publishing 2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki & Steven Van Garsse, What is Life Cycle Costing?, in COST AND EU PUBLIC 
PROCUREMENT LAW: LIFE-CYCLE COSTING FOR SUSTAINABILITY (Marta Andhov, Roberto 
Caranta, Anja Wiesbrock, eds., Routledge Press 2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Katrina Kuh & K. Ingemar Jönsson, Crafting Next Generation Eco-Label 

https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1096/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1096/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230444
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230444
https://www.americanbar.org/groups/real_property_trust_estate/publications/probate-property-magazine/2018/january-february-2018/ppv32-1-article-one-parcel-plus-one-parcel-equals-parcel-a-whole/
https://www.americanbar.org/groups/real_property_trust_estate/publications/probate-property-magazine/2018/january-february-2018/ppv32-1-article-one-parcel-plus-one-parcel-equals-parcel-a-whole/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2115&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2115&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2105&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1110/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1110/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230440
https://www.bloomsburycollections.com/book/discretion-in-eu-public-procurement-law/ch10-eu-and-us-discretion-in-public-procurement-law-the-role-of-eco-labels-and-life-cycle-costing
https://www.bloomsburycollections.com/book/discretion-in-eu-public-procurement-law/ch10-eu-and-us-discretion-in-public-procurement-law-the-role-of-eco-labels-and-life-cycle-costing
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9780429060045/chapters/10.4324/9780429060045-1
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
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Policy in Environmental Law, 48 ENVTL. L. 409 (2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Life Cycle Costing and Food Systems: Concepts, Trends, and Challenges of 
Impact Valuation, 8 MICH. J. ENVTL. & ADMIN. L. 1 (2018) (with Margot J. Pollans). 
 
MARGOT J. POLLANS, JACOB GERSEN & MICHAEL ROBERTS, FOOD LAW AND POLICY: CASES 
AND MATERIALS (Wolters Kluwer 2018). 
 
Margot J. Pollans, Food Systems, in CLIMATE CHANGE, PUBLIC HEALTH AND THE LAW (Justin 
Gundlach & Michael Burger eds., Cambridge University Press 2018).  
 
Margot J. Pollans & Emily Broad Leib, The New Food Safety, 107 CALIF. L. REV. 1073 
(forthcoming 2019).  
 
Margot J. Pollans & Noa Ben-Asher, The Right Family, COLUM. J. GENDER & L. (Forthcoming 
2019).  
 

Land Use & Sustainable Development 
 
JESSICA BACHER, ALAN MALLACH & MEG BYERLY WILLIAMS, VACANT AND PROBLEM 
PROPERTIES: A GUIDE TO LEGAL STRATEGIES AND REMEDIES (ABA Book Publishing, 2019). 
 
Jessica Bacher & Meg Byerly Williams, Streamlining the Project Review and Approval Process 
to be Open for Business, 42 ZONING & PLANNING L. REP. 1 (Jan. 2019). 
 
Jessica Bacher & Meg Byerly Williams, Addressing Problem Properties, PLANNING 11 (July 
2019).  
 
Jessica Bacher & Tiffany Zezula, Increasing Coastal Community Resilience through Facilitated 
Land Use Training, Assessment, and Amendments, 41 ZONING & PLANNING L. REP. 1 (November 
2018), 19 N.Y. ZONING L. & PRAC. REP. 1 (Nov./Dec. 2018). 
 
Shelby D. Green, Giving and Including For Happiness (review of David Fagundes, Why Less 
Property is More: Inclusions, Dispossession, & Subjective Well-Being, 103 IOWA L. REV. 1361), 
PROPERTY JOTWELL (Dec. 4, 2018). 
 
John R. Nolon, Land Use Strategies that Mitigate Climate Change, PROB. & PROP. MAG. 
(Accepted Aug. 2019).  
 
John R. Nolon, Calming Troubled Waters: Local Solutions, 44 VT. L. REV. 1 (Forthcoming Dec. 
2019). 
 
John R. Nolon, Low Carbon Land Use: Paris, Pittsburgh, and the IPCC, 40 U. ARK. LITTLE 
ROCK L. REV. 661 (2018). 
 

https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1115/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1115/
http://www.wklegaledu.com/Gersen-FoodLaw1
http://www.wklegaledu.com/Gersen-FoodLaw1
https://www.cambridge.org/core/books/climate-change-public-health-and-the-law/food-systems/9E5F8A8E60F17645227492D5D6A6416C
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3367184
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3362490
https://www.americanbar.org/products/inv/book/359137761/
https://www.americanbar.org/products/inv/book/359137761/
https://property.jotwell.com/giving-and-including-for-happiness/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1136/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2096&amp=&context=lawfaculty&amp=&sei-redir=1&referer=https%253A%252F%252Fwww.bing.com%252Fsearch%253Fq%253DLow%252BCarbon%252BLand%252BUse%25253A%252BParis%252C%252BPittsburgh%252C%252Band%252Bthe%252BIPCC%252C%252BVol.%252B40%252C%252BNo.%252B4%252C%252Bu.%252BArk.%252BLaw%252BReview%252B4%252C%252B661%252B%25282018%2529%2526src%253DIE-TopResult%2526FORM%253DIETR02%2526conversationid%253D#search=%22Low%20Carbon%20Land%20Use%3A%20Paris%2C%20Pittsburgh%2C%20IPCC%2C%20Vol.%2040%2C%20No.%204%2C%20u.%20Ark.%20Law%20Review%204%2C%20661%20%282018%29%22%20
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NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON & SHELBY D. GREEN, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND CULTURE 
(Carolina Academic Press, 2018). 
 
NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON & SHELBY D. GREEN, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND STORIES 
(Van de Plas, forthcoming 2019).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, Biodiversity in International Environmental Law through the UN 
Sustainable Development Goals, in ROUTLEDGE HANDBOOK OF BIODIVERSITY AND THE LAW 
(Charles R. McManis & Burton Ong eds., 2018).  
 

Property 
 
Shelby D. Green, Testing Fannie Mae’s and Freddie Mac’s Post-Crisis Self-Preservation 
Policies Under the Fair Housing Act, 66 CLEV. ST. L. REV. 477 (2018). 

 
 

PUBLICATION TYPE 
 

Blogs 
 

ANIMAL BLAWG, https://animalblawg.wordpress.com/ (David Cassuto, contributor). 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL NOTES: PACE LAW BLOG, 
https://lawlibrary.blogs.pace.edu/category/environmental-notes/. 
 
GREENLAW, http://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/ (Karl Coplan, contributor). 
 
LIVE! SUSTAINABLY! NOW!, https://livesustainablynow.com/ (Karl Coplan, contributor).  
 
 

Blog Posts 
 
Karl S. Coplan, Some Suggested Principles for Individual Carbon Offsets, Greenlaw. (Jan. 17 
2019). https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-
carbon-offsets/ 
 

Books & Book Chapters 
 
JESSICA BACHER, ALAN MALLACH & MEG BYERLY WILLIAMS, VACANT AND PROBLEM 
PROPERTIES: A GUIDE TO LEGAL STRATEGIES AND REMEDIES (ABA Book Publishing, 2019). 
 
KARL S. COPLAN, LIVE SUSTAINABLY NOW: A LOW-CARBON VISION OF THE GOOD LIFE, 
(Columbia University Press 2019). 

http://www.cap-press.com/books/isbn/9781531004842/Historic-Preservation-Law-and-Culture
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9781315530857/chapters/10.4324/9781315530857-3
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9781315530857/chapters/10.4324/9781315530857-3
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1094/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1094/
https://animalblawg.wordpress.com/
https://lawlibrary.blogs.pace.edu/category/environmental-notes/
http://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/
https://livesustainablynow.com/
https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-carbon-offsets/
https://greenlaw.blogs.pace.edu/2019/01/17/some-suggested-principles-for-individual-carbon-offsets/
https://www.americanbar.org/products/inv/book/359137761/
https://www.americanbar.org/products/inv/book/359137761/
https://cup.columbia.edu/book/live-sustainably-now/9780231190909
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Jason J. Czarnezki, Margot J. Pollans, and Sarah Main, Eco-Labeling, in OXFORD HANDBOOK 
ON COMPARATIVE ENVIRONMENTAL LAW (Oxford University Press 2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, EU and US Discretion in Public Procurement Law: The Role of Eco-Labels 
and Life-Cycle Costing, in DISCRETION IN EU PUBLIC PROCUREMENT LAW (Sanja Bogojevic, 
Xavier Groussot, Jörgen Hettne, eds., Hart Publishing 2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki & Steven Van Garsse, What is Life Cycle Costing?, in COST AND EU PUBLIC 
PROCUREMENT LAW: LIFE-CYCLE COSTING FOR SUSTAINABILITY (Marta Andhov, Roberto 
Caranta, Anja Wiesbrock, eds., Routledge Press 2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki & Sarah Schindler, President Trump, The New Chicago School, & The 
Future of Environmental Law (Cambridge University Press, 2018). 
 
MARGOT J. POLLANS, JACOB GERSEN & MICHAEL ROBERTS, FOOD LAW AND POLICY: CASES 
AND MATERIALS (Wolters Kluwer 2018). 
 
Margot J. Pollans, Food Systems, in CLIMATE CHANGE, PUBLIC HEALTH AND THE LAW (Justin 
Gundlach & Michael Burger eds., Cambridge University Press 2018).  
 
NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON & SHELBY D. GREEN, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND CULTURE 
(Carolina Academic Press, 2018). 
 
NICHOLAS A. ROBINSON & SHELBY D. GREEN, HISTORIC PRESERVATION: LAW AND STORIES 
(Van de Plas, forthcoming 2019).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, Biodiversity in International Environmental Law through the UN 
Sustainable Development Goals, in ROUTLEDGE HANDBOOK OF BIODIVERSITY AND THE LAW 
(Charles R. McManis & Burton Ong eds., 2018).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, Evolutionary Roots Nurturing Equity Across Generations, in TAKING 
LEGAL ACTION ON BEHALF OF FUTURE GENERATIONS: NEW PATHS (E. Gaillard & D.N. Forman 
eds., forthcoming 2019). 

Nicholas A. Robinson, The Nature of Courts, in COURTS AND THE ENVIRONMENT (Christina 
Voigt and Zen Makuch eds., 2018).  
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, The Most Fundamental Right, in THE ENVIRONMENT FORUM, pp. 46 – 49 
(Environmental Law Institute, Jan./Feb. 2019). 
 

Journal Articles 
 
Jessica Bacher & Meg Byerly Williams, Addressing Problem Properties, PLANNING 11 (July 
2019).  
 

https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230440
https://www.bloomsburycollections.com/book/discretion-in-eu-public-procurement-law/ch10-eu-and-us-discretion-in-public-procurement-law-the-role-of-eco-labels-and-life-cycle-costing
https://www.bloomsburycollections.com/book/discretion-in-eu-public-procurement-law/ch10-eu-and-us-discretion-in-public-procurement-law-the-role-of-eco-labels-and-life-cycle-costing
https://www.taylorfrancis.com/books/e/9780429060045/chapters/10.4324/9780429060045-1
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230444
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230444
http://www.wklegaledu.com/Gersen-FoodLaw1
http://www.wklegaledu.com/Gersen-FoodLaw1
https://www.cambridge.org/core/books/climate-change-public-health-and-the-law/food-systems/9E5F8A8E60F17645227492D5D6A6416C
http://www.cap-press.com/books/isbn/9781531004842/Historic-Preservation-Law-and-Culture
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2105&context=lawfaculty
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Jessica Bacher & Tiffany Zezula, Increasing Coastal Community Resilience through 
Facilitated Land Use Training, Assessment, and Amendments, 41 ZONING & PLANNING L. REP. 1 
(November 2018), 19 N.Y. ZONING L. & PRAC. REP. 1 (Nov./Dec. 2018). 
 
Jonathan Brown, Response, Beyond Corporate Form: A Response to Dan Depasquale, Surbhi 
Sarang, and Natalie Bump Vena's Forging Food Justice Through Cooperatives in New York 
City, 45 FORDHAM URB. L.J. 1121 (2018). 
 
Jonathan Brown, Nurturing a More Just and Sustainable Food System: The First Year of Pace 
Law’s Food and Beverage Law Clinic, 33 NAT. RESOURCES & ENV’T 12 (2018). 
 

Karl S. Coplan, The Missing Element of Environmental Cost Benefit Analysis: Compensation 
for the Loss of Regulatory Benefits, 30 GEO. ENVTL. L. REV. 281 (2018). 
 
David N. Cassuto, Under the Radar: The Costs and Benefits of Wind Energy Through the Lens 
of National Security, MICH. ST. L. REV. 587 (2018). 
 
David N. Cassuto, You Don’t Need Lungs to Suffer: Fish Suffering in the Age of Climate 
Change with a Call for Regulatory Reform, 5 CAN. J. COMP. & CONTEMP. L. (2019). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Katrina Kuh & K. Ingemar Jönsson, Crafting Next Generation Eco-Label 
Policy in Environmental Law, 48 ENVTL. L. 409 (2018). 
 
Jason J. Czarnezki, Life Cycle Costing and Food Systems: Concepts, Trends, and Challenges of 
Impact Valuation, 8 MICH. J. ENVTL. & ADMIN. L. 1 (2018) (with Margot J. Pollans). 
 
Shelby D. Green, One Parcel Plus One Parcel Makes a ‘Parcel as a Whole’: Murr v. 
Wisconsin’s Fluid Calculations for Regulatory Takings, 32 PROB. & PROP. MAG. 1 (Jan/Feb 
2018).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Ex Situ Preservation of Historic Monuments in the Era of Climate Change, 18 
CONN. PUB. INTEREST L. J. 1 (2019).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Giving and Including For Happiness (review of David Fagundes, Why Less 
Property is More: Inclusions, Dispossession, & Subjective Well-Being, 103 IOWA L. REV. 1361), 
PROPERTY JOTWELL (Dec. 4, 2018). 
 
Shelby D. Green, Shadowing Lenders and Consumers: The Rise of Regulation and Risks of 
Non-Banks, 37 BANKING & FIN. SERVS. POL’Y REP. 12 (2018).  
 
Shelby D. Green, Testing Fannie Mae’s and Freddie Mac’s Post-Crisis Self-Preservation 
Policies Under the Fair Housing Act, 66 CLEV. ST. L. REV. 477 (2018). 
 
Deborah L. Heller, The Evolution of the GPO, 40 THE CRIV SHEET 15 (2018). 
 

https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1093/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1110/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1110/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1096/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1096/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3290600
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3290600
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3439347
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3230429
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1115/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1115/
https://www.americanbar.org/groups/real_property_trust_estate/publications/probate-property-magazine/2018/january-february-2018/ppv32-1-article-one-parcel-plus-one-parcel-equals-parcel-a-whole/
https://www.americanbar.org/groups/real_property_trust_estate/publications/probate-property-magazine/2018/january-february-2018/ppv32-1-article-one-parcel-plus-one-parcel-equals-parcel-a-whole/
https://property.jotwell.com/giving-and-including-for-happiness/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2115&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2115&context=lawfaculty
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1094/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1094/
http://epubs.aallnet.org/i/934191-the-criv-sheet-volume-40-no-2-february-2018
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Deborah L. Heller, Bluebooking Environmental Resources, Pace Law Library (2018).  
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Judicial Climate Engagement, 46 ECOLOGY L. Q. __ (Forthcoming 
2019). 
 
Katrina Fischer Kuh, Environmental Law. Disrupted., 49 ELR 10038 (Jan. 2019) (with Inara 
Scott, David Takacs, Rebecca Batspies, Vanessa Casado Perez, Robin Kundis Craig, Heith 
Hirokawa, Blake Hudson, Sarah Krakoff, Jessica Owley, Melissa Powers, Shannon Roesler, 
Jonathan Rosenbloom & Erin Ryan).  
 
John R. Nolon, Land Use Strategies that Mitigate Climate Change, PROB. & PROP. MAG. 
(Accepted Aug. 2019).  
 
John R. Nolon, Calming Troubled Waters: Local Solutions, 44 VT. L. REV. 1 (Forthcoming Dec. 
2019). 
 
John R. Nolon, Low Carbon Land Use: Paris, Pittsburgh, and the IPCC, 40 U. ARK. LITTLE 
ROCK L. REV. 661 (2018). 
 
Margot J. Pollans & Emily Broad Leib, The New Food Safety, 107 CALIF. L. REV. 1073 
(forthcoming 2019).  
 
Margot J. Pollans & Noa Ben-Asher, The Right Family, COLUM. J. GENDER & L., (Forthcoming 
2019).  
 
Karl R. Rábago et al., Overbuilding & curtailment: The cost-effective enablers of firm PV 
generation, 180 SOLAR ENERGY 412 (2019). 
 
Karl R. Rábago and Radina Valova, Revisiting Bonbright’s Principles of Public Utility Rates in 
a DER World, 31 THE ELECTRICITY J., 9 (Oct. 2018). 
 
Nicholas A. Robinson, transcript, “From Little Acorns,” in Writing Nature: Inaugurating a 
Seasonal Program of Readings of Nature Writings (Jan. 28, 2018). 
     

Reports 
 

Thomas Bourgeois, Pearl Gray, and Radina Valova, A Distributed Energy Amenable Grid, Pace 
Energy and Climate Center (Mar. 2018).  
 
Richard Ottinger, Report, COMMUNITY RENEWABLE ENERGY INNOVATION LAW FOR 
SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT, IUCN Academy of Environmental Law 2018 Colloquium (2018). 
 

https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1104/
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3421500
https://elr.info/news-analysis/49/10038/environmental-law-disrupted
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1136/
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/cgi/viewcontent.cgi?article=2096&amp=&context=lawfaculty&amp=&sei-redir=1&referer=https%253A%252F%252Fwww.bing.com%252Fsearch%253Fq%253DLow%252BCarbon%252BLand%252BUse%25253A%252BParis%252C%252BPittsburgh%252C%252Band%252Bthe%252BIPCC%252C%252BVol.%252B40%252C%252BNo.%252B4%252C%252Bu.%252BArk.%252BLaw%252BReview%252B4%252C%252B661%252B%25282018%2529%2526src%253DIE-TopResult%2526FORM%253DIETR02%2526conversationid%253D#search=%22Low%20Carbon%20Land%20Use%3A%20Paris%2C%20Pittsburgh%2C%20IPCC%2C%20Vol.%2040%2C%20No.%204%2C%20u.%20Ark.%20Law%20Review%204%2C%20661%20%282018%29%22%20
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3367184
https://papers.ssrn.com/sol3/papers.cfm?abstract_id=3362490
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0038092X18312714
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/abs/pii/S0038092X18312714
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/viewresource/43bdf87a9063c34/Revisiting+Bonbright%E2%80%99s+Principles+of+Public+Utility+Rates+in+a+DER+World
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/viewresource/43bdf87a9063c34/Revisiting+Bonbright%E2%80%99s+Principles+of+Public+Utility+Rates+in+a+DER+World
https://digitalcommons.pace.edu/lawfaculty/1083/
https://peccpubs.pace.edu/author/Thomas+Bourgeois%2C+Pearl+Gray%2C+Radina+Valova
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